

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/16/2022 11:58 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 101385-0

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ON ISSUES SURROUNDING THE COMMUNITY
CARETAKING EXCEPTION CERTIFIED FROM THE
COURT OF APPEALS
COA NO. 38426-8-III

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

KENNETH W. BAGWELL
On Behalf of the Washington
Fire Chief's Association and
Washington State Fire
Commissioner's Association

Kenneth W. Bagwell
WSBA No. 32814
Bagwell Law, PLLC
9057 Washington Ave.
NW, Suite 103
Silverdale, WA 98383

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS.....	2
III.	ISSUES ADDRESSED BY AMICUS.....	5
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
V.	ARGUMENT.....	6
	A. Washington’s exigent circumstances exceptions to the warrant requirement of rendering emergency aid and for health and safety checks are still valid and necessary.	6
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

<i>Brigham City, Utah v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398, 126 S. Ct. 1943, 164 L. Ed. 2d 650 (2006).....	11, 15
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413, U.S. 433, 93 S. Ct. 2523, 37 L. Ed. 2d 706 (1973).....	10
<i>Caniglia v. Strom</i> , 593 U.S. ___, 141 S.Ct. 1596, L. Ed. 2d 604 (2021).....	1, 5, 10, 11
<i>Flippo v. West Virginia</i> , 528 U.S. 11, 120 S. Ct. 7, 145 L. Ed. 2d 16 (1999).....	15
<i>Horton v. California</i> , 496 U.S. 128, 110 S. Ct. 2301, 110 L.Ed. 2d 112 (1990).....	6
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452, 131 S. Ct. 1849, 179 L. Ed. 2d 865 (2011).....	11, 15
<i>Michigan v. Clifford</i> , 496 U.S. 287, 104 S. Ct. 641, 78 L. Ed. 2d 477 (1984).....	6, 7
<i>Michigan v. Tyler</i> , 436 U.S. 499, 98 S. Ct. 641, 56 L. Ed. 2d 486 (1978).....	6, 9
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S. 141, 133 S. Ct. 1552, 185 L. Ed. 2d 696 (2013).....	9
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573, 100 S. Ct. 1371, 63 L. Ed. 2d 639 (1980).....	9

Washington State Supreme Court

State v. Boisselle, 194 Wn.2d 1, 448 P.3d 19 (2019).....1, 14

Washington State Court of Appeals

State v. Kinzy, 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668 (2000).....14

State v. Pickard, 90 Wn.App. 890, 954 P.2d 336
(1998).....6, 7

State v. Weller, 185 Wn.App. 913, 344 P.3d 695
(2015).....1
